P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
LIFTING COLUMN
LC2
Features
• LC2 is a specially designed telescopic aluminum
 lifting column incorporating a LINAK 24 V or
 12V DC linear actuator (LC28 or LC30) equipped
 with safety nut as standard

1500 100 to 500 288 to 688 15.4/12.5 4.1 24
LC2
Ordering example:
Cable Type & Exit
 A Grey Cable/ Exit Outer Profi le
 B Grey Cable/Exit Inner Profi le
 C Black Cable/Exit Outer Profi le
 D Black Cable/Exit Inner Profi le
Column Install
Column Install = Stroke + 182 + 2X End Plate Thickness
Column Stroke
 100 100 mm 3.9 in
 200 200 mm 7.9 in
 300 300 mm 11.8 in
 400 400 mm 15.7 in
 500 500 mm 19.7 in
Option
 0 Reserved
End Plate Type
 0 10 mm endplate
 1 3 mm endplate
Feedback Type
 0 None (DIN)
 1 None (Jack)
 2 4W Reed (4P DIN)
 3 3W Reed (Stereo Jack)
Profi le/Actuator Type
 2A LC282X0-XXXXX1X
 2B LC286X1-XXXXX1X
 2C LC286X1-XXXXX2X
 5C LC303X0-XXXXX3X
 5D LC303X0-XXXXX0X
 5E LC306X0-XXXXX3X
 5F LC309X0-XXXXX3X
Lifting Column
 LC2
LC2 XX X X X XXX XXX  X
Non Reed Reed
Part No. Part No.
00914569 - 2100 mm Black Jack 00914588 - 2100 mm Grey Jack
00914573 - 2100 mm Grey Jack 00914589 - 2100 mm Black Jack
00914571 - 2100 mm Black 4P DIN 00914665 - 2100 mm Black 4P DIN
00914572 - 2100 mm Grey 4P DIN 00914666 - 2100 mm Grey 4P DIN
Mounting brackets have to be ordered separately
Order number: 0578006 (includes 2 mounting screws)
External cable to be ordered separately (See table below).
Additional 8mm self-tapping screws can be ordered separately with part no.: 0002085.  Order through LINAK US.
If another type of screw is used the screw must be a DG type screw for aluminum, the screw depth must be min.
60 mm.
LC25D is not available with feedback.
LC25 Dimensions:
With 10 mm endplates
in mm in mm
A 7.56 ± 0.02 192 ± 0.5 L 6.30 ± 0.20 160 ± 0.5
B 5.35 ± 0.02 136 ± 0.5 M 8.50 ± 0.20 216 ± 0.5
C ø0.51 ø13 N 5.08 ± 0.01 129 ± 0.3
D Stroke + 7.95 ± 0.2 Stroke + 202 ± 4 O Stroke + 7.40 ± 0.2 Stroke + 188 ± 4
E 5.748 SQ. 146 SQ. P 0.12 3
F 0.39 10 Q 3.98 ± 0.01 101 ± 0.3
G 0.41 10.5 R 4.92 SQ. 125 SQ.
H 88.58 ± 0.20 2250 ± 50 S 4.72 SQ. 120 SQ.
I 5.94 SQ. 151 SQ. T 4.07 SQ. 103.3 SQ.
J 3.95 75 U 3.26 ± 0.01 82.92 ± 0.3
K 1.42 36 V 4.04 ± 0.01 102.62 ± 0.3
With 3 mm endplates
in mm in mm
A 7.56 ± 0.02 192 ± 0.5 L 6.30 ± 0.20 160 ± 0.5
B 5.35 ± 0.02 136 ± 0.5 M 8.50 ± 0.20 216 ± 0.5
C ø0.51 ø13 N 5.08 ± 0.01 129 ± 0.3
D Stroke + 7.95 ± 0.2 Stroke + 202 ± 4 O Stroke + 7.40 ± 0.2 Stroke + 188 ± 4
E 5.748 SQ. 146 SQ. P 0.12 3
F 0.39 10 Q 3.98 ± 0.01 101 ± 0.3
G 0.41 10.5 R 4.92 SQ. 125 SQ.